Approx. 300 mm
(4-station electro-pneumatic regulator manifold)
Approx. 182 mm
(4-station solenoid valve manifold)
Approx. 348 mm
(JSY3000-P: Manifold with 4 electro-pneumatic regulator stations and 4 solenoid valve stations)
Reduced wiring Reduced number of SI units Reduced wiring work Compact
134 mm shorter

Electro-Pneumatic Regulator for Manifold ……………………  p. 4
How to Order Manifolds ………………………………………………  p. 6
How to Order Manifold Assembly …………………………………  p. 7
How to Order Valves (With mounting screw) …………………  p. 7
How to Order Electro-Pneumatic Regulators for Manifold
(With mounting screw) ………………………………………………  p. 8
Dimensions ………………………………………………………………  p. 9
Fieldbus System for Manifold ……………………………………… p. 10
Manifold Options ……………………………………………………… p. 13
Electro-pneumatic Regulator Integrated Type 64-station Compatible Manifold
 Plug-in Compact 5-Port Solenoid Valve JSY3000-P Series
IN IN
IN
Pressure zone 1 Pressure zone 2 Pressure zone 3
IN
IN
IN
SUP blocking disk
(Specify on the manifold
specification sheet.)
Allows for the supply of different
pressures to a single manifold
p. 12
2
Manifold Specifications
Wiring
Serial wiring
EX600 for 64-station compatible manifold
Manifold type
Plug-in connector connecting base
(64-station compatible manifold)
SUP/EXH port type Common SUP/EXH (Common for the 3/5 port)
Valve stations 4 to 64 stations
Applicable connector —
Internal wiring Negative common
Port size
1(P), 3/5(E) port ø10 One-touch fitting
4(A), 2(B) port ø4/ø6/ø8 One-touch fitting
Enclosure (Based on IEC 60529) IP65
Model
Port size Valve flow rate characteristics
1, 3/5
(P, E)
4, 2
(A, B)
1 → 4/2 (P → A/B) 4/2 → 3/5 (A/B → E)
C [dm3/(s·bar)] b C [dm3/(s·bar)] b
JJ5SY3-P10
(Side ported)
C10 C8 2.23 0.30 2.77 0.27
∗  Calculation of effective area “S” and sonic conductance “C”: S = 5.0 x C
∗  Values measured in accordance with ISO 6358:1989, JIS B 8390:2000
Manifold Flow Rate Characteristics
Formula for 64-station Compatible Manifold Weight∗2
(Unit: g)
∗2  Weight:  “W” is the value for the internal pilot specification, the max. fitting size, and the
manifold only. The valve weight is not included. To obtain the weight with valves
mounted, add the valve weight given in the Web Catalog for the appropriate number
of stations.
Caution
Securing the DIN Rail Mounting Type Manifold
1.  When mounting the manifold to a DIN rail using bolts, be sure that the bottom surface of the DIN rail is in contact with the manifold
installation surface (in a horizontal state), then secure both ends of the DIN rail with the bolts. However, for other mounting methods or for
side facing or upside down orientations, use the formula below to calculate the number of bolts to use at even intervals along the DIN rail.
Formula: Number of bolts = DIN rail length/75 (Round up to the nearest whole number)
Example) When the DIN rail length is 1123 mm, secure in 15 locations as a guide.
2.  When using the manifold with a DIN rail in an environment where any vibration or impact is applied to it, the DIN rail itself may break.
In particular, if the installation surface vibrates when mounting the manifold on the wall, or if a load is directly applied to the manifold,
the DIN rail may break, causing the manifold to drop. When any vibration, impact, or load will be applied to the manifold, be sure to use
a direct mounting manifold.
JSY3000-P Series Type 10
Plug-in  Connector Connecting Base
W = 47 x n1 + 852 + 138 x n2 + 535 x n3 + 676 x n4
n1: Number of valve stations∗1
n2: Number of intermediate SUP/EXH blocks

Plug-in  Connector Connecting Base EX600
JSY3000-P Series
How to Order Manifolds
For details on the EX600 Integrated Type (For Output) Serial Transmission System, refer to the Web Catalog and the Operation Manual. For the part
numbers of the SI units to be mounted, refer to page 8. Please download the Operation Manual via the SMC website: https://www.smcworld.com
Internal Pilot
∗   Only the dedicated SI unit can be mounted
on the 64-station compatible manifold.
q w e r t y u i
q SI unit
0 Without SI unit
F PROFINET
E EtherNet/IP™
D EtherCAT
∗  I/O unit cannot be mounted without SI unit.
∗   SI units, I/O units, and valve plates are shipped
together with the product but do not come
assembled.
r Valve stations
Symbol Stations Note
04 4 stations
Double wiring∗1
08 8 stations
… …
60 60 stations
64 64 stations
∗1   Double wiring: 2-position single, 2-position
double, 3-position, and 4-position valves
can be used on all manifold stations.
The use of a single solenoid will result in an
unused control signal.
This also includes the number of blanking
plates.
∗   For stations, only multiples of 4, from 4
stations to 64 stations, can be selected.
The 4 boards inside the manifold are
integrated.
∗   The ITV is not included in the number of valve
stations. Max. 4 sets are supported.
y  Number of intermediate SUP/EXH
blocks, mounting position
Symbol Qty. Mounting position
0 0 —
1 1 Specify the mounting position
on the manifold specification
sheet.
… …
6 6
∗   A block can be installed for every 4 valve
stations, but as a guideline, it is recommended
that one be installed for every 8 to 12 stations.
u  Port size
Symbol A, B port P, E port
C4 Straight ø4
Straight ø10
C6 Straight ø6
C8 Straight ø8
CM∗1 Straight port, mixed sizes
∗1   Indicate the sizes on the manifold specifica-
tion sheet for “CM.”
i Mounting and option
Symbol Mounting
Nil Direct mounting
D DIN rail mounting (With DIN rail)
D0 DIN rail mounting (Without DIN rail)
∗   Option “D” with DIN rail mounting is not
compatible with the product without an SI
unit.
∗   Specify the DIN rail on the manifold specification
sheet separately.
e I/O unit stations
Nil None
1 1 station

Protective class
class #  (Mark:     )
How to Order Manifold Assembly
How to Order Valves (With mounting screw)
q Series
3 JSY3000
e Pilot valve exhaust method
0 Pilot valve individual exhaust
w Type of actuation
1
2-position
Single
2 Double
3
3-position
Closed center
4 Exhaust center
5 Pressure center
A
4-position
dual 3-port
N.C./N.C.
B N.O./N.O.
C N.C./N.O.
t Rated voltage
5 24 VDC
Nil:
Non-locking
push type
D:
Push-turn
locking slotted
type
E:
Push-turn
locking lever
type
u Manual override
∗   When ordering a valve individually, the
base gasket is not included.
Since the base gasket is attached to the
manifold, please order the base gasket sepa-
rately if it is needed for maintenance.
Refer to the Web Catalog for base gasket
and mounting screw part numbers.
Refer to the JSY series Web
Catalog for valve specifications.
Made to Order
(For details, refer to the
JSY series Web Catalog.)
JSY3000 Series
Internal Pilot
Example (JJ5SY3-P10S6F42-08B1-C8)
·  For the valve arrangement, the valve closest to the D
side is considered the 1st station. The electro-
pneumatic regulator is not included in the number of
stations.
∗  Stations are only available in multiples of 4.
·  Specify the mounting locations and quantities of
valves, electro-pneumatic regulators, and other
options on the manifold specification sheet separately.
Stations
4
D side
2 3
1
8
6 7
5
U side
Electro-pneumatic regulator
ITV2340-1A